

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GULFSIDE BANK'S ROBIN SCORSONE JOINS NEURO CHALLENGE FOUNDATION FOR PARKINSON'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SARASOTA, FL (December 11, 2024)— Robin Scorsone, Fruitville East Financial Center Assistant Manager for Gulfside Bank, was appointed to the Neuro Challenge Foundation for Parkinson's Board of Directors, the Bank announced today.



"I'm honored to volunteer as a Director on this Board because I believe deeply in the organization's mission to support individuals and families affected by Parkinson's," shares Scorsone.

"My personal experience has given me a unique understanding of the challenges that come with this condition, and I hope to contribute by helping the organization make a positive impact on the community."

Scorsone joins Board Chair Cynthia Miller, Vice Chair Al Pandl, and fellow Directors Ronald Beck, Bob Bray, Barbara Gahry, and Roger Tregelles.

ABOUT NEURO CHALLENGE FOUNDATION FOR PARKINSON'S FOUNDATION

Neuro Challenge Foundation for Parkinson's, founded in 2008, is a nonprofit organization that annually supports over 3,000 people affected by Parkinson's disease, free of charge. Neuro Challenge provides personalized care advising, resource referrals, support groups, educational events and therapeutic programs both online and across Southwest Florida, including Sarasota, Manatee, Pinellas, Highlands, Marion, and Charlotte counties. Additionally, Neuro Challenge hosts The Parkinson's Expo, the largest free event of its kind in the U.S. For more information, please visit **neurochallenge.org**.

ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank in Sarasota, Florida, offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. With deep roots in the community, Gulfside Bank is locally owned and managed, and is committed to building long-lasting relationships with its clients, no matter how big or how small. For more information, visit them online at **gulfsidebank.com**.



PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 Office (941) 350-4785 Mobile

